
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11476 11174 10941 10739 10549 10405 10249 10111 10019 9969 9952 9973 10077 10262 10211 10321 10827 11734 12428 12916 13265 13584 13860 13951 293,283
EGATDC 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 150 150 150 150 150 150 4,100
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 684 672 663 653 644 638 635 634 635 642 654 650 657 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,288
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 697 684 672 663 653 644 638 635 634 635 642 654 650 657 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,458
JMAHU1 699 699 697 684 672 663 653 644 638 635 634 635 642 654 650 657 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,458
JMAHU2 699 699 697 684 672 663 653 644 638 635 634 635 642 654 650 657 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,458
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,470
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,470
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,356
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 217 205 197 198 201 198 195 193 193 194 198 201 199 200 191 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,102
KLPPGT15 219 219 217 205 197 198 201 198 195 193 193 194 198 201 199 200 191 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,102
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 103 107 106 102 100 100 2,426
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 103 107 106 102 100 100 2,426
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 103 107 106 102 100 100 2,426
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 103 107 106 102 100 100 2,426
PGLAGT12 350 338 301 279 264 267 272 266 261 258 257 258 266 272 268 269 253 350 350 350 350 350 339 342 7,599
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,282
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,282
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 200 206 216 216 216 216 185 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,150
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 200 206 216 216 216 216 185 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,150
SGB3GT31 139 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 213 171 204 196 159 130 130 3,413
SKSPBK1 293 279 251 234 223 224 229 225 220 218 218 219 225 229 226 226 215 350 320 350 345 312 280 282 6,535
TJGSBK1A 351 340 300 276 258 261 266 260 254 252 252 252 260 266 263 264 247 307 351 351 351 351 341 344 7,552
TJGSBK1B 351 340 298 275 258 261 266 260 254 252 251 252 260 266 263 264 247 307 351 351 351 351 341 344 7,549
TJGSBK2A 339 324 286 262 245 247 254 247 240 239 238 238 247 254 249 250 233 293 347 347 347 347 325 328 7,268
TJGSBK2B 338 324 286 262 244 247 253 246 240 238 238 238 246 252 249 250 233 293 347 347 347 347 325 328 7,262
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 4,344
JMJGU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 345 345 345 379 538 689 689 10,106
PLPSGT13 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 350 350 350 339 342 4,724
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 204 196 159 130 130 2,031
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 196 159 130 130 1,768
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 1,398
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 1,970
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 156
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 18 104
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 92 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 60 98 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,038
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,896
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 91 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 65 60 97 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,217
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 669
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 700
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 1,132
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 150 150 150 1,587
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 150 150 150 1,408
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 90 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 70 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 40 45 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 65 55 55 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 11 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1003 1089 1322 1524 1634 1678 1734 1772 1864 1914 1931 1910 1806 1721 1772 1662 1770 1005 940 915 900 900 978 988 30,493

TOTAL GEN 11090 10788 10555 10353 10163 10019 9863 9725 9633 9583 9566 9587 9691 9876 9825 9935 10441 11348 12192 12680 13029 13348 13624 13715 287,140

20-Dec-11
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13800 13567 13467 13633 13903 14083 14070 14045 14031 13990 13668 13251 12834 12692 12905 13348 13329 13173 12960 12740 12368 12186 11902 11627 293,283
EGATDC 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 200 200 4,100
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,288
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,458
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,458
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,458
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 225 140 159 140 6,470
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 225 140 158 140 6,470
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,356
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 218 218 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,102
KLPPGT15 219 218 218 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,102
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 104 104 102 103 2,426
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 104 104 102 103 2,426
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 104 104 102 103 2,426
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 104 104 102 103 2,426
PGLAGT12 321 303 303 303 336 350 349 346 344 347 318 318 318 337 337 337 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,599
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,282
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,282
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,150
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,150
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 135 133 131 130 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 157 158 158 178 174 163 168 3,413
SKSPBK1 266 252 253 252 277 289 287 285 284 286 264 263 263 278 278 278 309 309 309 309 328 324 316 318 6,535
TJGSBK1A 321 301 301 301 337 351 351 348 346 351 318 317 317 340 339 339 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,552
TJGSBK1B 321 301 301 301 337 351 351 348 346 350 318 317 317 339 339 339 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,549
TJGSBK2A 308 287 287 287 322 334 333 331 330 332 305 303 303 324 324 324 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,268
TJGSBK2B 307 286 287 286 322 334 333 331 329 332 304 303 303 324 324 324 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,262
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 4,344
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 10,106
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,240
PGLAGT11 321 303 303 303 336 350 349 346 344 347 318 318 318 337 337 337 350 350 350 350 350 350 0 0 4,724
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 135 133 131 130 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 157 157 157 178 174 0 0 2,031
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 135 132 130 130 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 157 157 157 0 0 0 0 1,768
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,398
KLPPGT13 219 218 218 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,970
KLPPGT11 25 23 23 23 26 28 28 27 27 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156
KLPPGT12 17 16 16 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,038
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,896
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,217
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
TMGR 1 80 80 79 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 80 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 669
TMGR 2 80 80 79 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
TMGR 3 80 80 77 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 80 80 57 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,132
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 150 150 143 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 138 100 0 105 150 150 145 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,587
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 150 150 142 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 137 0 0 0 150 150 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,408
SYPS 1 100 100 89 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 25 0 85 100 100 85 100 25 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 145 70 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 75 75 55 76 105 85 75 70 75 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 30 40 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 35 35 40 35 30 30 35 40 35 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 65 55 85 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 63 60 55 60 60 60 60 55 65 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 10 14 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 11 12 14 14 13 14 13 14 9 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 20 960

SPN RSV 1136 1369 1469 1303 1033 953 966 991 1005 946 1115 1372 1459 1209 1249 1116 916 992 975 1045 900 912 900 922 30,493

TOTAL GEN 13567 13334 13234 13400 13670 13850 13837 13812 13798 13757 13435 13018 12781 12639 12849 13292 13273 13117 12904 12684 12312 12130 11616 11341 287,140




